

REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING CITY OF PARKLAND AGENDA

Wednesday, January 8, 2020

at 7:00 PM

Commission Chamber 6600 University Drive Parkland, FL 33067

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes
 - A. City Commission Workshop Dec 18, 2019 6:30 PM
 - B. Proclamations and Recognitions Ceremony Dec 18, 2019 6:00 PM
- 5. Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Items
 - A. Comments From The Public
 - B. Comments By The Mayor And Commission
- 6. Approval of The Agenda
- 7. Consent Agenda
 - A. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-001: PORTABLE LICENSE PLATE</u> <u>READERS - PIGGYBACK</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, authorizing the piggyback of the U.S. Government Services Administration Contract No. GS-07F-0031W for the purchase of two Portable License Plate Readers in the amount of \$102,915 to Millenium Products, Inc.; providing for

execution; providing for an effective date.

8. Regular Agenda

A. WASTE MANAGEMENT PRESENTATION

B. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-004: PARKS & RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER APPOINTMENT</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, appointing _______ to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board as 2nd At-Large Alternate member for the remainder of the unexpired term; providing for an effective date.

C. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-002: THE FALLS AT PARKLAND - REVISED LANDSCAPE CONDITIONS

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida to amend conditions of approval within Ordinance 2017-06, Resolution 2017-42, and Resolution 2016-06, relating to the Falls at Parkland Community, and pertaining to the time period for entry into necessary landscaping agreements and completion of required landscaping; generally located along Hillsboro Blvd and west of Parkside Drive; providing for conflict; providing for an effective date.

D. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-003: SPECIAL EVENT GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS - AMENDMENT</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, approving the Amendment to the City of Parkland's Special Event Guidelines and Requirements; providing for an effective date.

E. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-001: ANNEXING THE BEASLEY PARCEL INTO THE CITY OF PARKLAND (1ST READING)

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, providing for the annexation into the corporate limits of the City of Parkland of approximately 25 acres located on the northeast corner of Nob Hill Road and Hillsboro Boulevard and containing provisions for implementation and filings with the appropriate governmental agencies; providing for inclusion in the City Code; providing for severability clause; providing an effective date.

F. <u>FIRST QUARTER STRATEGIC PLAN UPDATE - CITY OF PARKLAND</u>

G. STRATEGIC PLAN UPDATE- BSO PARKLAND DISTRICT

City Commission Agenda January 8, 2020 Page 3

- 9. Comments by the Broward Sheriff's Office
- 10. Comments by the City Manager
- 11. Comments by the City Attorney

Adjournment

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE BOARD, AGENCY OR COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTERS CONSIDERED AT SUCH HEARING OR MEETING HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE HE WILL NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. (FLORIDA STATUTE 286.0105)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT AND FLORIDA STATUTE 286.26, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK NO LATER THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING AT (954) 757-4132 FOR ASSISTANCE.